BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Allegheny County, Pennsylvania

RESOLUTION #21-14



RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF TARENTUM, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, OF PENNSYLVANIA **ACKNOWLEDGING** COMMONWEALTH APPOINTMENT OF VACANCIES IN THE OFFICE OF BOROUGH MAYOR.

WHEREAS, the Borough of Tarentum, County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania from time to time has vacancy in the office of Mayor and it is the duty of Borough

Council to fill such vacancies, the following appoin resolved; and	•
WHEREAS , a vacancy occurred effective subsequently filled by a vote of Council on October	ve September 7, 2021 and the vacancy was r 5, 2021; and
WHEREAS, it is resolved that vote of Council to fill the remainder of the unexpire term to expire on the first Monday in January after	
	D by the Council of the Borough of Tarentum hereby appointed as Mayor by and for the uary after the next municipal election.
RESOLVED this 5th day of October, 2021	
ATTEST:	BOROUGH OF TARENTUM
Michael L. Nestico, Borough Manager	Scott Dadowski, President of Council
EXAMINED AND APPROVED by me this	is 5th day of October, 2021.
	Mayor
that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution #21	rough of Tarentum, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, hereby certify -14 duly adopted by a majority vote of the Borough of Tarentum at aid Resolution has been recorded in the Minutes of the Borough of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I affix my hand and attach the seal	of the Borough of Tarentum, this 5th day of October, 2021.
	Michael L. Nestico, Borough Manager